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A large Victorian period mahogany wall clock, As Found, 124cm high and 52cm at its widest, with eight day
striking movement, weights and pendulum, with a winding key and door key, white enamel dial worn and
appears to read Jas Park Preston, not tested, lots of wear to the case, notably at the lower where veneered has
dried out

£150-250

A small drop dial wall clock, As Found, the 19th century mahogany veneered case with a 20th century wooden
bezel and dial supporting a nice fusee 30 hour movement, with pendulum, damages
£40-60

A second half 20th century skeleton style clock, under a glass dome, marked to rear Original Kieninger, with its
key and pendulum
£40-60

An 18th century and later brackett clock, As Found, the silvered dial, 15cm, marked Corrall Lutterworth for
Francis Corrall, in case which appears to be made later and damaged, containing a fusee eight day movemetn
with nicely engraved back plate, pendulum also appears to be later, total height is 30cm

£100-200

A 19th century French marble and bronze clock, the red marble base with white dial marked Vor (Victor) Paillard
& Romain Fants de Bronzes Paris, cracked, with applied gilt embellishments and having eight day drum
movement, accessed by damaged glazed door to rear, supporting a heavy bronze figural group, lacking part of
finial held by figures, total height is 56.6cm, some damages to marble and other wear to gilt mounts (2)
£500-1,000

An 19th century and later brackett clock, As Found, the white enamel dial, repainted, marked Thomas Nelson
Market Deeping, in a wooden and gilt metal case with brass fish grill sides, 44cm high, probably a later case,
supporting a brass 30 hour fusee movement, with a key and pendulum

£200-300

A William IV or early Victorian rosewood mantle clock, As Found, 48.5cm high, the Gothic style case with two
pillars with spires, damaged, and having some inlaid brass and gilt metal embellishments such as side pierced
grills and rear door in front of silk panels, with painted dial marked A. Stewart London, eight day fusee movement
with striking bell, with pendulum and key, case with cracks and losses, rear door mishapen, dial cracked and
chipped and worn

£200-300

Two carriage timepieces, one larger repeater clock from Gaydon & Sons, appears to run, case worn and top
glass loose (2)
£80-120

A 1970s brass carriage timepiece by Matthew Norman, sold with orginal book box, foam perished, clock is 15cm
with handle down, rear door not flush and warped
£100-200

A 1970s Seiko 30 day wall clock, 43.5cm high wooden veneered and painted case, silvered dial above date, with
key, Ref. 4PC-045-2
£40-60

A George Il period striking bracket clock by Eardley Norton, total height 55.5cm, the mahogany case with
applied gilt metal embellishments, with folding handles and glazed panels all around, the gilt and silvered dial
marked Yeldrea Norton London and numbered 1491 and having date aperture, the fusee movement now with
nylon and having pendulum, nice engraved to back plate and numbered 1491, appears to run as chimes
correctly on the hour when repeater chord is pulled, case worn and front and rear doors warped, gilt mounts may
be later and no key present

£1,500-2,500

A first half 20th century French brass carriage timepiece, appears to run and chime, numbered 10464 and with

key
£50-100
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13 A vintage watch repairers cabinet and contents, the rectangular chest of drawers full of old watch parts and
various parts of pocket and wristwatches and much more, includes two Longines movements, one running, a
Movado dial, a small pot of cut rubies, and lots of other useful items. The cabinet weighs 15.63 KG and
measures 66¢cm wide by 32cm high and 21 cm deep
£50-100

14 An early 20th century "Electric Clock" by The Reason MFG Co Ltd, under glass dome on a circular mahogany
base, total height is 34cm, the circular brass base plate with plaque marked ELECTRIC CLOCK MADE BY THE
REASON MFG Cp Ltd BRIGHTON MURDAY'S PATENT, having two elctric coils to rear and with two supports
for movement with balance wheel and spring below mechanism, with what appears to be a later chapter ring dial,
dome appears OK and base with typical wear

£500-1,000

15 An early 20th century electronic mantle clock, the wooden base supporting two thick pillars with clock
mechanism and pendulum, 35.5cm high, lacks glass dome and As Found
£50-100

16 An early 20th century Eureka Clock Co Ltd electronic brass and glazed mantle clock, 33cm high, the shaped

case with movement and enamel dial, marked No. 7049 and Patent 14614 and 1906, overall in fair condition,
chip to front door in top left corner and other typical wear

£500-1,000

17 An early 20th century Barr electric mantle clock, 24cm high, on wooden base, with a pendulum which appears to
fit, lacks glass dome, lots of signs of wear and battery area some signs of corrosion
£50-100

18 An early 20th century Bulle Clockette electric mantle clock, 22.5cm high brass and glazed case, marked to dial,
lots of signs of wear
£50-100

19 An early 20th century Eureka Clock Co electric mantle clock, on mahogany rectangular base, 21cm high, having

two pillars to front supporting black metal chapter ring in front of skeleton movement, numbered 3935, signs of
typical wear possibly lacks glass dome
£100-200

20 A first half 20th century Military style dashboard clock, presented in a later wooden green painted housing stand,
black dial with two subsiduary dials and facility t change white and red dot, stem loose and in need of attention
but appears to be able to run

£50-100

21 An early 20th century French electric wall clock by Paul Garner, the brass case with ribbon to upper, 20cm high,
white enamel dial, lacks glass, As Found and movement rusty
£50-100

22 An early 20th century Bulle electric wall clock, the brass and glazed case, 30cm high, housing silvered dial and
movement with magnetic pendant, As Found
£50-100

23 An early 20th century electric wall clock, the wooden and glazed case, 75cm, lacks pendulum and As Found
£30-50

24 Four timepieces, including a gilt Luxor World travel clock retailed by Huber, appears to run, some wear, 11cm
diameter, together with a presentation mantle clock, a cannon shaped example and a desk clock from J.M.
Lindemann
£50-100

25 An early 20th century ATO electric mantle clock, the marble and chromed and glazed case stands 34.5cm high,

with silver dial and subsiduary marked ATO above chromed electromagnetic pendant, bezel loose, overall OK
just some fatique to case and small chips to marble
£300-500

26 A Victorian period Black Forest style Cuckoo mantle clock, As Found, 49cm high, with pediment having door and
mechanised bird, with eight day movement, does appear to work
£100-200
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A Victorian period slate and marble mantle clock, with eight day movement, 30cm high
£50-70

A late Victorian or Edwardian mahogany and inlaid mantle clock, 38cm high, silvered engraved dial with an eight
day Westminster chiming movement
£80-120

A pretty French late 19th century brass and enamelled mantle clock, the brass and glazed case, 26.5cm, with
champleve decoration to pillars, enamel dial and having eight day drum movement with champleve pendant and
two mercury glass weights

£200-300

A French late 19th century brass mantle clock, the brass and glazed case, 26.5cm, white enamel dial, drum
movement, marked Jupy Freres, with pendant having two mercury glass weights
£80-120

A Victorian oak mantle clock, 33cm high, with eight day movement and gilt and silvered dial
£80-120

A Victorian oak mantle clock, domed top, 28cm high, with eight day movement and gilt and silvered dial
£50-80

Three brass carriage timepieces, one oval example, 12.5cm with handle folded down, another and a smaller
example (3)
£100-200

A brass carriage timepiece with barometer, in a pagoda shaped case, 19.5cm high with handle down and having
compass inset to top
£100-200

Four clock, one an oak mantle clock marked Greenwood with Westminster chiming eight day movement, another
an Edwardian mahogany and inlaid example, 25cm high, another similar period, 25cm wide, and a small wall
clock (4)

£100-200

Two clocks, an Edwardian mahogany and inlaid mantle clock, 22.5cm high, and a small wall clock, 31cm high (2)

£50-80

A Victorian and later dial wall clock, 39cm wide, having later dial marked with George VI cypher, case lacks
lower door, single fusee movement appears to be a 30 hour example and mid 19th century, lacks key and
pendulum

£150-250

A late Victorian or Edwardian period wall clock, 33cm diameter, crown cypher to dial, single fusee movement,
with rusty key and a pendulum
£50-100

An Edwardian mahogany wall clock, 100cm high, with cream coloured dial and having single fusee movement,
with pendulum
£100-200

A late Victorian or Edwardian Vienna regulator wall clock, some elements loose, with two weights and pendulum
£60-100

A late Victorian or Edwardian Vienna regulator wall clock, some loose elements but appears complete, with two
weights and pendulum
£60-100

Two wall clocks, similar to Viennese regulators, As Found (2)
£60-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Submariner, with a green to black
faded face and gold bezel.
£50-100

Watch & Clock Auction, 21st Oct, 2025 10:00 Page 3 of 21



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Est. 1991

Watch & Clock Auction, 21st Oct, 2025 10:00

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex GMT - Master Il with a green face
and gold bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex GMT - Master Il with a black face
and gold and black bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex GMT - Master Il with a green face
and gold bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Explorer Il with a black face and
Classic Coke black and red bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Daytona with a turquoise face and
polished bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Daytona with a black face and gold
bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Sea Dweller with a black face and
green bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Submariner Yacht - Master with a
black face and blue and gold bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Yacht - Master with a black face
and gold bezel.
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex GMT - Master Il with a black face
and gold bezel
£50-100

A modern Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Deepsea Sea Dweller with a blue to
black faded face and gold bezel.
£50-100

A second half 20th century Mystery Clock, 27.5cm high, with a bronzed elephant supporting a pendulum
timepiece on its trunk (2)
£60-100

A French late 19th century brass mantle clock, having enamel Roman numerals and eight day movement, 42cm
high, with pendulum
£40-60

A late Victorian alubaster mantle clock, As Found, sold with a glass dome and wooden base, 49cm high
£50-100

A late 19th century brass carriage timepiece, 12.5cm high and 15cm with handle raised, some wear but appears
to run
£50-100

A late 19th century "starburst" wall clock, marked J.S. Yabsley to dial and having French drum movement, 68cm
wide, some cracks
£80-120
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60 A late 19th century French ormolu and porcelain mounted mantle clock, 38 cm high, with Sevres style dial and
two panels inset to Louis XVI style case, eight day drum movement, together with a wooden base and a key and
a pendulum
£80-120

61 A 1980s limited edition The Mariner Clock by Mappin & Webb, the brass skeleton style ship's watch striking
clock after the model made for the Festival of Britain by Frodsham under a glass bell which is struck by a
hammer for the chiming, with plaque marked Maritime England 1982 and marked Mappin & Webb with serial
number 054 to revese, on a wooden base, 26cm high with handle raised, overall in good condition but not
tested, with instructions and cardboard box

£200-300

62 An Edwardian walnut cased mantle clock, 30cm high with handle raised, with eight day movement, overall good
but some typical wear and damages, with an associated key
£60-100

63 A late 19th century wooden mantle clock from the Ansonia Clock Co, 37.5cm high, with pendulum and keys
£50-80

64 A Victorian slate mantle clock, 34cm wide, some damages, with eight day movement and having inset malechite
panels
£40-60

65 An Art Deco period "The Reliable Chess Timer" twin clock in oak case, 27cm wide, damaged to left corner, both
clocks running when wound and operating, assembled by Willaim E. Tanner
£400-600

66 A pair of 1977 Silver Jubilee commemorative silver plated carriage timepieces, together a Rotary watch is box
(3)
£40-60

67 An early 20th century German mantle clock, under glass dome, chipped and total height is 31cm, As Found
£40-60

68 A William IV period mahogany bracket clock, total height 560cm, having twin fusee striking movement, fish scale

grills to sides and brass mounts, some damages to veneer and case and one handle roundel broken, marked
Rowell & Son Oxford to dial, with a pendulum and keys
£150-250

69 An early 20th century brass and porcelain mounted mantle clock, 29cm high, As Found, with nicely painted
panel to dial and sides, lacks reare cover, eight day drum movement
£60-100

70 A vintage brass carriage timepiece from Garrard & Co, 15cm high with handle raised, with a key
£50-100

71 An early 20th century brass and porcelain mounted mantle clock, 33cm high, with a porcelain dial painted with
floral garlands, eight drum movement, lacks rear cover, with pendulum
£60-100

72 An early 20th century brass carriage repeater timepiece, 17cm with handle raised, appears to run, some wear
£150-250

73 An Edwardian walnut and ebonised mantle clock from J.W. Benson, 24cm high, with enamel dial and having
eight day drum movement and with pendulum, appears to run
£60-100

74 A small early 20th century brass carriage repeater timepiece, 12.5cm with handle raised, appears to run and with
typical wear
£150-250

75 A large late Victorian oak cased mantle clock, 53cm high, architectural case with brass and stell dial, marked
Examined by Dent & Co, having Westminster chiming facility, appears to run and operate, with pendulum
£80-120
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76 A mid 20th century brass carriage timepiece, As Found, 14.5cm with handle raised, damage and repair to dial,
appears to run, other typical wear
£40-60

77 A late 19th century French mantle clock, 45cm high, modelled with a bronzed spelter figure of Fleur D-Ete
beside a clock on alabaster plinth
£60-100

78 A mid 20th century brass carriage timepiece, 17cm with handle raised, appears to run, some wear
£50-100

79 A French Louis XV style painted and gilt mantle clock, 29cm high, having white enamel dial and 30 hour drum
movement, with a key and pendulum
£70-100

80 A cased mid 20th century brass carriage timepiece, 16.5cm high with handle raised, marked Reid & Sons Paris
to dial, with a travel case
£50-100

81 A late 19th century French pewter mantle clock, 41.5cm high, surrmounted with a cherub playing a flute, above
enamel dial marked Hatton & Paris, with brass lower, damages and repairs, with pendulum and key
£60-100

82 A cased mid 20th century brass carriage timepiece, 14.5cm high with handle raised, with a travel case
£50-100

83 An early 20th century and later Boulle style mantle clock, 33cm high, having later applied yojng boy with skipping
rope screwed on a plastic plinth to the top, with gilt mounts

£50-100

84 An early 20th century American mantle clock from the Ansonia Clock Company, 41.5cm high, green and gilt
body an applied gilt metal mounts in the Louis XV style with enamel dial and eight day drum movement
£80-120

85 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
with a black face and gold bezel
£80-120

86 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
with a purple face and chrome bezel.
£80-120

87 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
with a purple face and black bezel small chip in paint on bezel - see images
£80-120

88 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
with a Light green face and chrome bezel
£80-120

89 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
and roman numerals with a Light brown face and chrome bezel
£80-120

90 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust
and roman numerals with a Light brown face and chrome bezel
£80-120

91 A modern Watch Dealership style wall clock, 34cm diameter, in the style of a Rolex Sky Dweller Oyster
Perpetual, blue face and black bezel
£80-120

92 A Vienna Black forest carved wall clock, featuring intricate carvings of a Fox and Pheasent with Stags head to
top, together a with a an eight day regulator clock. some damage to the stags antlers
£200-300
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93 A George V period 18ct gold half hunter lady's pocket watch, 40.5mm and 64.2 g, with blue enamel Roman
numerals to front, hallmarked to inner of rear cover and stem, presentation engraving to rear cover, appears to
run, with some wear and typical scratching, sold in fitted Bristol Goldsmiths' Alliance box (2)
£400-600

94 A George V period Waltham 9ct gold open faced pocket watch, AF, 48mm and 84g, engraved initials to rear,
hallmarked to rear cover and engraved from Mother, hallmarked to stem, with base metal hinged case, dial
cracked, appears to run but not holding wind, lacks hour hand

£250-350

95 A Victorian silver open faced pocket watch with a stand, 50mm watch with engraved dial, crudley engraved to
inner dust cover, sold with a nice metal stand having bird (2)
£100-200

96 Four Victorian and later pocket watches, a gold plated full hunter, an open faced examlpe by CharlesBenedict, a
silver plated half hunter and another base metal, two watch chains, one with silver medallion, AF
£80-120

97 Two Victorian and later ladies pocket watches, one a gold plated half hunter by Waltham, and a silver exmaple
(2)
£50-100

98 A late 19th century 14ct gold open faced pocket, presented on a 9ct gold bow brooch support, total weight 49g,
the engraved dial watch 38mm wide and having base metal inner cover, overwound
£300-500

99 A late Victorian 9ct gold watch chain, 52cm long and 24.3g, having snap clasp to each end of belcher ling chain
and sliding t-bar
£500-700

100  An Edwardian 18ct gold half hunter lady's pocket watch from Goldsmiths & Silversmiths, 35mm and 45g, with
engraved initial D to rear, hallmarked to both rear covers and stem, London 1905, in original box
£500-700

101 A Victorian 18ct gold pocket watch by Sweetinburgh, 47mm and hallmarked to both rear covers and stem, As
Found, but appears to run, with a 15ct gold t-bar and a snap clasp, total weight is 88g
£500-800

102  An early 20th century Elgin open faced pocket watch with a gold plated chain and a gold half sovereign, 48.5mm
wide gold plated watch, running, numbered 37528699, with a watch chain supporting an Edward VII half
sovereign with applied loop and dated 1910
£300-500

103 Two pocket watches, including a Benson full hunter silver example, running but some denting and wear, together
with a Langendorf gold plated open faced watch, As Found (2)
£60-100

104 Five various silver pocket watches, As Found, a large hunter, two open faced, and two ladies examples, together
with a base metal pocket watch
£100-200

105 A Victorian silver fancy link watch chain and vesta case, 73.5¢g, together with two base metal vesta cases
£50-100

106 A Victorian silver open faced pocket watch with a silver watch chain, together with a gold plated modern pocket
watch and chain (2)
£100-150

107 A damaged 9ct cased open faced pocket watch, 48mm, and total weight is 72g, rear cover marked 9C, damaged
and loose, case dented, not running
£80-120

108 A Victorian silver open faced pocket and other items, including a heavily worn gold plated Waltham pocket
watch, two Perspex watch domes with bases and brass carriage timepiece and another quartz brass clock
£60-100
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A collection of pocket watches and pocket watch and wristwatch movements, As Found, including a large
Victorian silver open faced pocket watch and two ladies examples, a silver case, other base metal pocket
watches and a large amount of movements

£80-120

An Edwardian 18ct gold open faced pocket watch by A. L. Perrett, 50mm case, 113,9g, white enamel dial with
subsiduary, running well, engraved initials to rear, hallmarked to outer and dust cover and stem, some typical
wear

£600-1,000

An Edwardian 18ct gold half hunter pocket watch, 48mm, 101.8g, hallmarked to all three covers and stem,
appears to run, typical wear for its age but overall good, engraved initials to rear cover
£1,000-1,500

A Victorian 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, 40mm, 51.2g, engraved silvered dial, appears to run, hallmarked
to dust and rear cover for Birmingham 1879, typical wear
£500-800

Seven various watches, As Found, including a dashboard clock, two small silver open faced pocket watches, a
gold plated half hunter and more
£60-100

A George V silver open faced pocket watch, 49mm, appears to run, typical wear
£50-100

A Victiorian openfaced 18ct gold cased pocket watch, 43mm, 51.5g, engraved gilt dial, marked C18 to rear
cover, base metal dust cover, appears to run and with typical wear
£300-500

A George lll silver inner of a pair case pocket watch by Thomas Hughes of London, As Found, 44mm, damages
£50-100

A George V 9ct gold open face pocket watch by Waltham, 49.5mm, 93.2g, white enamel dial with subsiduary,
appears to run well, numbered 24081779, hallmarked to rear and dust cover and stem, engraved to dust cover,
some minor wear

£500-800

A George V 9ct gold open face pocket watch from Grosvenor, 45mm, 47.5g, silvered dial with subsiduary,
appears to run well, overall good but lots of scratching and wear to opener
£250-350

A George V 9ct gold open face pocket watch by J.W. Benson, 49.5mm, 80.6g, white enamel dial with
subsiduary, appears to run well, hallmarked to rear and dust cover and stem, engraved to rear cover, some
minor wear

£500-800

Two 9ct gold cased ladies wristwatch heads, one a Rolco on a gold coloured bracelet, the other smaller by Rone
and on gold plated strap, gross weight25g (2)
£80-120

A 1940s Vacheron & Constantin 18ct gold cased manual wind wristwatch head, 32mm, gilt dial with partial
numerals, engraved HHF to rear, movement numbered: 458524, appears to run, lots of signs of wear from
useage, now on a replacement expanding strap, see following lot, gross weight 61.2g

£500-1,000

A vintage gold adjustable watch strap, 37.6g, engraved initials HHF, see previous lot, not hallmarked but
appears to be 18ct gold
£800-1,200

A ¢1960 Movado Queenmatic 18ct gold bracelet lady's wristwatch, square case, 19mm, on integrated mesh
strapgraduating to 15mm at clasp, all marked 750, gross weight 44.4g, lots of signs of wear but appears to run
£800-1,200
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124 A c1950s Tissot (Et Fils) 18ct gold cased manual wind lady's wristwatch, 16mm, on black leather strap, lots of
signs of wear and As Found, appears to run, gross weight 15.2g
£120-180

125 A ¢c1930s 9ct gold cased lady's wristwatch, 26mm, on black leather strap, lots of signs of wear but appears to
run, gross weight 19.2g
£80-120

126 A vintage Baume & Mercier stainless steel wristwatch head, 33mm, AF, silvered dial with partial numerals, not
running, lots of signs iof wear and useage, lacks strap
£80-120

127 A 1930s Longines stainless steel manual wind wristwatch head, 31mm square case, silvered dial with
subsiduary, lots of signs of wear and useage, appears to run, on a leather strap
£60-100

128 Three boxed Seiko wristwatches, one a Bell-O-Matic, a quartz example and a digital watch, AF (3 plus boxes)
£60-100

129 A collection of various watches, including a Basis diver's style watch head, other Sekonda watches and more,
also an Ingersoll pocket watch
£50-100

130 Two Gucci quartz fashion ladies wristwatches, one gold plated with MOP dial and the other stainles steel with
mirrored bezel, sold with a Gucci watch box and outer card box
£150-250

131 A modern Pierre Renoir quartz 9ct gold lady's wristwatch, 12mm case on 9ct gold strap, 9.4g
£150-200

132 Three wristwatches, one is a gold plated and stainless steel Hanowa automatic calendar wristwatch head,
33.6mm, appears to run, a Roma Executive Datomatic similar example, and a Regency lady's manual wind
stainless steel wristwatch in a Majex case (4)
£50-100

133 Two modern Vience Quartz 9ct gold ladies wristwatches, 30.7g, both appear unworn and in boxes, one in white
gold, the other in yellow gold and set with eight clear stones
£400-600

134 Ten modern Ingersoll Diamond quartz wristwatches, each boxed and appear unworn, various styles
£200-300

135 A collection of modern ladies wristwatches, approx 14 in boxes and pouches, one automatic example from
Constantin Weisz, two from Gamages, a Michael Kors, two Diamond & Co and others, appear unworn
£150-250

136 Ten modern Ingersoll Diamond quartz wristwatches, each boxed and appear unworn, various styles
£200-300

137 A collection of eleven modern health and smart watches, each boxed and unused but boxes have been opened,
including two Watch GT Pro examples, and more (11)
£40-60

138 Three modern Earnsham wristwatches, including a limited edition set with automatic wristwatch, pocket watch,
pen, rotating cufflinks and wallet in a presentation box, a boxed automatic watch and pen set, and another
automatic watch with a pair of cufflinks also boxed (3)
£100-200

139 Two modern Constantin Weisz automatic wristwatches watches, appear unworn, one in presentation box, the
other loose and in a CW eight compartment collectors' box
£80-120

140 Five modern William Hunt quartz wristwatches, in very good condition and presented in a collectors' box with ten
cushions
£50-100
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Five modern wristwatches, presented in a collectors' box, including two Christin Lars, two Montaine and a Gianni
Sabatini automatic example
£50-100

Three modern Earnsham wristwatches, presented in a collectors' box, all appear unworn and automatic
movements
£60-100

Four modern Gamages Automatic wristwatches, appear unworn and with boxes
£80-120

Eight modern Gamages quartz ladies wristwatches, appear unworn and with boxes, one box AF
£80-120

Six modern Gamages quartz large wristwatches, appear unworn and with boxes, one box AF
£80-120

A collection of modern ladies wristwatches, all boxed and two Elle watches in purse-like bags, approx 19
£80-120

A collection of modern ladies wristwatches, most boxed and including several examples by Strada, along with
Eternity, Diamond & Co and others, approx 20
£60-100

An Art Deco period platinum and diamond lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, 16mm wide and 25mm high, total
weight 12.1g, octagonal with hinged lugs and bezel encrusted with diamonds, on black silk strap
£150-250

Three ladies watches, including a Gucci gold plated example, a Seiko quartz and a manual wind fob watch in
leather holder, As Found (3)
£50-100

Seven various watches, including a 9ct gold cased wristwatch case marked Derrick on a rolled gold bracelet, a
Jean Pierre silver watch, and others
£60-100

A c1960s Aquastar Automatic Diver's stainless steel wristwatch, 37.5mm wide case, with black dial having date
aperture, rotating outer bezel, numbered 514182 and 1713 to rear cover, on a black strap. Case: with scratches
and small dents and dirty, Glass: Perspex and scratched, Movement: appears to run but not inspected, Crown:
original Aquastar, some signs of wear, Bracelet: possibly later and As Found

£80-120

Three various watches, As Found, including a military issue Unitas, numbered to rear cover, a silver open faced
pocket watch and a Zenith Cosmopolitan (3)
£50-100

A modern Rado Integral cermaic and stainless steel wristwatch, 23mm wide case, box and four spare links,
overall good but signs of useage
£80-120

A 1960s Garrard manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch, 33mm case, silvered dial with subsiduary, engraved to
rear cover, on brown leather strap, total weight 32.8g, appears to run, with Garrard box (2)
£100-150

A modern Tag Heuer Monaco LS Linear System Automatic Chronograph stainless steel wristwatch, 42.5mm
wide, having multiple subsiduary dials and date wheel and two push button stopwatch facility, numbered to rear
CAL2110-0 and EPR8443, with box and guarnetee booklet and card dated 2015. Case: appears good and just
some minor signs of wear and some build up of dirt, Glass: good, Movement: running nicely but not inspected
and stopwatch functioning well, Crown: good and orginal and just some minor wear, Bracelet: leather strap with
stainless steel buckle with some signs of wear and useage, Box: lacks cushion

£2,000-3,000
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Three various watches, including a Zodiac Olympas automatic gold plated and stainless steel example, 36mm at
widest, running, sealing ring perished, movement numbered 132884, on later strap, together with a Seiko quartz
in a box and a Nentime digital pendant watch

£80-120

Five various watches, including an Oris manual wind example, and others
£40-60

A 1960s Totary GT automatic 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 34.5mm, running but in need of attention,
engraved to rear cover, on later expanding strap, total weight 53.6g
£70-100

A ¢1930s 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 20mm wide, As Found, on leather strap, total weight 22g
£50-100

A 1990s Longines quartz gold plated lady's wristwatch, 24mm, marked to rear cover L4 135 2 and La Grande
Classique Du Longines and numbered 28781222, not running and overall good with some signs of usage and
wear

£70-100

Four watches and a measuring tool, including a Smith Astral 9ct gold cased manual wind watch with engraved
rear cover, running, and three quartz watches, along with a Mercer calibration tool in a box
£120-180

Six various watches, including a Disney Nixon Mickey Mouse watch in a box, a box Traser Alarm example, a
Seiko 5 automatic and three more
£60-100

A group of eight watches and an Oris alarm clock, including a Seikomatic Lady, a Casio Quartz and others
£50-100

Three 9ct gold lady's wristwatches, two Rotary examples, and another damaged trench style watch on 9ct gold
and sprung strap, 51.8g total weight (3)
£500-700

A c1960s Tissot manual wind gold cased wristwatch, 32mm, appears to run, on a later strap, some scratching to
the case, movement not inspected, total weight 28.8g
£100-200

An Art Deco period 9ct gold mid-sized wristwatch head, 27mm, appears to run, on later leather strap, total
weight is 21.6g
£80-120

A group of wristwatches and pocket watches, As Found, including two silver pocket watches and others and
damaged examples and spare parts, along with an Eterna-Matic 1000 in box, engraved rear cover, a Favre-
Leuba manual wind and others

£80-120

A collection of c1980s Sekonda gentlemens and ladies wristwatches, approx 35 and all in boxes and appear
unworn
£50-100

A collection of watches and spare parts, including a boxed and unworn blue Casio G-Shock, a Casio digital
watch, several Seiko watches including a Kinetic lady's watch head, a divers watch, and much more
£60-100

Three watches and a clock, including a Citizen Eco-Drive, another Citizen, an Umbro example, a watch strap, a
watch box and a Greenwood mantle clock
£50-100

A collection of wristwatches, including a boxed Longines Quartz Presence, a Citizen Quartz Alarm Chronograph,
a Seiko Quartz Chronograph, and many more
£80-120

Nine Swatch wrsiwatches, As Found, various styles and sizes, some heavily worn
£50-100
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A ¢1970s Baume & Mercier manual wind 18ct gold lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, 25mm oval textured case on
an integrated pierced wire work bracelet, with blue cabochon stone to crown, 52g, in very good condition with not
much signs of wear and useage, numbered to rear cover 464770 and 38244T2, appears to be running, with a
B&M box

£2,500-3,500

A circa 1970s Avia stainless steel manual wind wrist watch head, 33mm running but dial as found and wear to
case, on later expanding strap
£20-30

A ¢1990s Raymond Weil Tango quartz stainless steel and gold plated wristwatch, 36mm, with white dial having
date aperture, appears good and some signs of wear and useage, not currently running and new battery required

£50-100

A c¢1990s Longines Automatic gold plated and stainless steel wristwatch, 34.5mm, ref. L4 678 2, white dial with
date aperture, appears to be running, some signs of wear, on a replacement bracelet
£80-120

A ¢1960s Kurz manual wind 18ct gold lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, AF, square 15mm case on an integrated
fine mesh link strap, clasp broken and snapped off, bracelet torn and damaged, total weight 32.3g, with box
£600-800

Three silver ladies wristwatches, 1264, including a Gems example set with diamonds, a PS quartz and a silver
and paste set cocktail dress watch (3)
£100-200

Two modern quartz ladies wristwatches, including a stainless steel Gucci example and a smaller gilt Maurice
Lacroix, both worn (2)
£60-100

A ¢1990s Seiko Kinetic stainless steel wristwatch, 40mm, with day and date aperture, with some service papers,
has been worn and appears to run
£50-80

A 1970s Bulova Longchamp manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 33mm, engraved to rear cover,
appears to run, on later strap, total weight, 49.5g
£80-120

Five wrsitwatches and other items, including an Everite, Timex, Pulsar, Accurist and a Sekonda, together with
various coins, some silver, two Parker pens, a silver St Christopher on chain and two tatty 10 shilling notes
£60-100

A modern Oris automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 28mm wide and 42mm high, silvered dial with date aperture,
ref. 7497, appears to run well but the winder is loose and there is lots of signs of wear and useage, on a brown
leather strap with Oris clasp

£150-250

Five various watches, including a (Smiths) Astral stainless steel with engraved back, a Citizen quartz, a Smiths
manual wind, a Rotary and an Accurist
£50-100

A circa 1980s Piaget manual wind 18ct gold slim line dress wristwatch, 30mm circular case on an intergrated
18ct gold mesh link bracelet, 54.8g, with guilt dial having batons hallmarked to whole and numbered to rear
cover 9117B11 and 91280, overall in good condition with minimal signs of wear but some minor scratches, and
appears to be running

£1,500-2,500

A circa 1980s Favre-Leuba manual wind gold plated wristwatch, 31mm case with stainless steel back numbered
3613-51 and 1454, with blue dial, on leather strap, appears to be running well and movement clean, the case
with some signs of wear

£50-100
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Five various watches, including a His & Hers Continental stainless steell pair of wrist watches, two other watches
and a small silver open faced pocket watch, all as found
£40-60

A mid 20th century Movado purse watch, 50mm when closed, covered in brown leather, 75mm open with self
winding when opened and closed, pink tinge dial, dial slightly damaged and pitted, appears to run well, with
stand, numbered 1237 and 420 M, some marks to leather

£80-120

Five lady's watches and a Dunhill gilt cigarette lighter, including a nice Chalet purse watch, running well, a gold
plated pocket watch, As Found, a pendant watch, an Ernst Borel gold plated watch and a Seiko
£60-100

A collection of watch movements, including exmaples by Longines, Baume & Mercier, Accurist and many more,
together with a Baume & Mercier watch box
£60-100

A ¢1960s Sandford Bros. manual wind 14ct gold wristwatch head, 34mm, silver dial with batons, appears to run
well, on a later leather strap
£200-300

Five various watches, inclduing an 18ct gold cased open face pocket watch, 30mm, with base metal dust cover,
24.79g, an Avia 9ct gold lady's wristwatch head, 8.6g, a gun metal pocket watch, and two watches
£150-250

Six watch collector's boxes, As Found, three with 12 compartments, two with 6 and one with 3, all used and
grubby and smell of smoke
£40-60

A modern Seiko 5 Sports Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 44mm plus, black dial with markers and day and
date apertures, green rotating bezel, appears to be running well, glazed rear cover, on a stainless steel Seiko
strap, with four spare links, with a box, overall good just with some signs of wear from useage such as scratching

£80-120

A modern Tissot quartz stainless steel wristwatch, 44.5mm, with three subsiduaries to dial and two push button
stopwatch facility, marked PRS 330, not currently running, on a rubber strap and with a box
£50-100

An Art Deco period Cyma manual wind platinum and diamond lady's cocktail dress wristwatch head, 15mm wide
and 30mm high, the bezel and shaped lugs with diamonds, on a black cotton strap, 10.7g total weight, appears
torun

£300-500

An Art Deco period manual wind platinum and diamond lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, 25.2g, rectangular case
with shaped lugs and on platinum expanding strap, 11.5mm wide, appears to run
£400-600

An Art Deco period manual wind platinum and diamond lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, 20mm square case with
shaped lugs, with possibly stainless steel strap, total weight 23.7g, appears to run
£500-700

A c1960s Tissot manual wind gold plated cased wristwatch head, 34mm, gilt numerals, appears to run, stainless
steel cover, later expanding strap
£40-60

Seven vintage and modern mechanical wrsiwatches, including a Citizen automatic made for the Arabic market,
all appear to run
£60-100

Nine vintage and modern wristwatches, including a manual wind Sekonda Alarm, four automatic examples and
others
£60-100

Watch & Clock Auction, 21st Oct, 2025 10:00 Page 13 of 21



202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

Est. 1991

Watch & Clock Auction, 21st Oct, 2025 10:00

A group of wristwatches, including a boxed Bulova, Stauer, Invicta, and Mappin & Webb example, together with
a Citizen Eco-Drive, two by Ricoh, and others
£60-100

A ¢1990s Breitling Colt Quartz stainless steel wristwatch head, 38mm plus, silvered dial with date aperture, ref.
A57035, appears to run, on a later strap, lots of wear from useage
£100-200

A c2000 Tag Heuer Professional quartz stainless steel wristwatch, 37mm plus, gray dial with date aperture, ref.
WL1111, appears to run, lots of signs of wear, on Tag stainless steel bracelet
£200-300

A c1990s Seiko5 Automatic stainless steel wristwatch head, 36.5mm, red dial with date aperture, appears to run,
signs of wear and useage, on a later black leather strap
£40-60

Three Orient automatic wristwatches, largest 44mm, each marked Crystal, all running, typical wear (3)
£60-100

Three Seiko 5 automatic wristwatches and a Lucerne watch, all running, one sounds like it has a loose part (4)
£60-100

A collection of watches, including a pocket watch with enamelled front with horse and foal, and various ladies
and gents watches
£50-80

A modern Dunhill automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 25mm by 41mm case, silvered dial with numerals and
date aperture, with thick stepped glass and numbered UF 10318 and 8020, running very well and overall good
condition with minor signs of wear and useage, on Dunhill stainless steel bracelet

£300-500

An early 20th century Dunhill manual wind limited edition 18ct gold cased wristwatch head, 26mm, with silvered
dial with numerals and subsiduary, numered 14 of 250, running well and overall very good condition just some
minor signs of wear, 31.2g, lacks strap

£600-800

A modern Dunhill quartz stainless steel wristwatch, 35mm with white dial haivng Roman numerals and date
aperture, gold bezel, running well, with stainless steel bracelet with gold centre, overall very good and only minor
signs of wear and useage

£150-250

A modern Dunhill quartz stainless steel wristwatch, 28mm by 47mm case, black dial with numerals and date
aperture, thick wave glass, numbered to lower GB04611500 with bulldog head to rear cover, running well, on
black leather strap with stainless steel AD clasp, overall very good and only minor signs of wear and useage
£150-250

A modern Dunhill quartz 18ct gold wristwatch, 35mm , with blue enamel bezel, blue dial with gilt Roman numeral
and date aperture, running well, on black leather strap with 18ct gold folding AD clasp, overall very good and just
minor signs of wear and useage, gross weight is 84.9g

£1,000-2,000

A modern Dunhill Dunhillion quartz stainless steel wristwatch, 29mm by 47mm case, black dial with three
subsiduaries and having two push button stopwatch facility, with thick stepped glass and numbered UF 121858
and 8033, running and functioning well and overall good condition but with of wear and useage, on Dunhill
stainless steel bracelet

£150-250

An early 20th century Dunhill manual wind limited edition two tone 18ct gold cased wristwatch head, 26mm, with
silvered dial with numerals, numered 14 of 250, running well and overall good condition just some minor signs of
wear such as light scratches, 36.8g, lacks strap

£600-800

A group of eight vintage Smiths manual wind wristwatches, including two Empire's and a De Luxe, and others (8)

£80-120
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217 Three vintage Smiths manual wind wristwatches, As Found, one larger jewellerd example with arrow to seconds
hand, running but dial scracthes, antoher with gold plated front, running but dial dmaaged, and another
overwound (3)
£50-100

218 A group of six vintage Smiths manual wind wristwatches, As Found, including two Empire's and others (6)
£60-100

219  Two vintage Diver's style wrsiwatches, including a Cardinal Navy, running, glass scracthed, and a Tara All Sport,
not running (2)
£60-100

220 A vintage Mortima Super 28 Super Datomatic manual wind Diver's chromed case wristwatch, 43mm, black dial
with date aperture, rotating inner bezel with upper crown, with rotating outer bezel, stainless steel rear cover,
running, signs of wear, on black plastic strap
£80-120

221 A vintage Sicura Computer manual wind Diver's chromed case wristwatch, 43mm, black dial with date aperture,
rotating inner bezel with upper crown, with rotating outer bezel, stainless steel rear cover, running, quite a lot of
damage to case and other signs of wear, on black leather strap
£80-120

222 A vintage Sicura Chrono manual wind chromed case wristwatch, 41mm, black dial with two subsiduaries and
date aperture, two push button stopwatch facility, not functioning correctly but running, stainless steel rear cover,
quite a lot of scratches to case and other signs of wear, on brown leather strap
£50-100

223 A c1980s Longines quartz stainless steel wristwatch head, As Found, 33mm, lacks glass and not running,
together with another Longines style watch (2)
£40-60

224 A vintage Kelton manual wind chrome cased wristwatch head, 38mm, with chequer board to dial and having
date aperture, with Timex movement, running, on later leather strap
£40-60

225 A ¢1960s Smiths Astral manual wind 9ct gold presentation wristwatch, 33mm, silvered dial, runing, with British
Railway engraved inscription to rear cover, on later black leather strap, gross weight 30.5g, with plastic Smiths
Astral box (2)
£80-120

226 A ¢1960s Smiths De Luxe manual wind 9ct gold wristwatch, 31mm, cream dial with subsiduary, not engraved,
appears to run, on later brown leather strap, gross weight 30g
£80-120

227 A c¢1960s Smiths Astral manual wind 9ct gold wristwatch, 33mm, white, not engraved, appears to run, on later
brown leather strap, gross weight 30.5g
£80-120

228 A c¢1960s Smiths Astral manual wind 9ct gold wristwatch, 30mm, cream dial with subsiduary, not engraved,
appears to run, on later black leather strap, gross weight 24.6g
£70-100

229 A modern Tissot Seastar 660 quartz Diver's stainless steel wristwatch, 41mm, not runinng, with box, appears
unworn, box grubby
£100-200

230 A c1960s Rado automatic Purple Horse stainless steel and gold plated wristwatch, 36mm, gilt dial with day and
date apertures, runing, lots of signs of wear, on later brown leather strap
£80-120

231 A vintage Hamilton manual wind stainless steel wristwatch, 28.5mm square case, silver dial with batons, running
well, on black leather tapered strap with H to buckle
£60-100
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A group of five vintage manual wind wristwatches, including an example from Favre-Leuba, Zenith, Smiths and
two others (5)
£60-100

Three vintage wristwatches, each in a card box, including an Accurist automatic, running, a Roamer manual
wind, running, and an Oris manual wind, not running
£50-100

A ¢1970s Roamer Mustang automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 38.5mm, grey dial with orange batons and date
aperture, seconds hand with red arrow, running well, lots of signs of wear, on a later stainless steel bracelet
£60-100

A vintage Tissot Seastar T12 automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 35mm, silvered dial with batons, runing but
lots of signs of wear and needs a good overhaul, on a later Tissot black leather strap with buckle
£50-100

A collection of vintage and modern wristwatches, As Found, including a Saga Electric, a Next automatic and a
quartz example, a Pulsar and others
£50-100

Thirteen novelty wristwatches, As Found, including three with Mickey Mouse, one in Disney box, a cute Sekonda
with cat having moving eyes, three Snoopy watches, a Smurf watch, a Hopalong Cassidy wxample, a small
watch with rodeo, and three others

£80-120

A group of eight vintage mechanical wristwatches, all appear to run, including a Curtis automatic example, a
Sindaco Memo Pilote, running but stopwatch facility not functioning correctly, and others
£80-120

Three vintage Citizen mechanical stainless steel wristwatches, including an interesting Citizen Alarm Date,
running and alarm functions, together with two Automatic examples, also running, all with signs of wear
£120-180

A 1950s Omega manual wind stainless steel RAF Issued "Fat Arrow" wristwatch head, 37mm, black dial with
sweeping seconds hand, circled T and broad arrow, rear cover marked with braod arrow and 6645 101000 and
6B/542 and 7316/53, Case & Rear Cover: lots of signs of wear including scratching and small dents and also
dirt, Glass: appears to be replaced with a Perspex glass in 1999, some scratched and wear, Movement: overall
ok and some light scractching and wear, running well and numbered 12804442, will need replacement gasket
and sealing properly, Crown: replaced but original still present, Bracelet: no strap. SOId with a repair receipt from
1999

£600-1,000

A ¢1940s Omega manual wind Military issued chromed and stainless steel wristwatch head, 32.5mm wide, black
dial with numerals and white hour and minute hands and a replaced seconds hand, nhumbered to rear stainless
steel cover with broad arrow and 6B/159 and A23004, on a later leather strap. Case: heavily worn and lacking
chrome plating, Glass: replaced Perspex with scratches, Dial: scratched, Movement: running well but some dirt
and scratches, Crown: replaced

£200-300

A WWII period open faced pocket watch and three other watches, the military issued watch with broad arrow and
G.S. Mk Il and A 75354 to rear cover, together with a Norvic pocket watch, a stopwatch and an Excalibur manual
wind wristwatch (4)

£60-80

A 1930s Omega watch movement, numbered 9821377, presented in a stainless steel 36mm case with white dial
and centre seconds, with a cover that does not fit well having engraved A.M. with 6B/159 and 1377/36, running
and typical wear to whole, crown pitted, the case and movement appear to be a 1930s RAF pilot's watch but the
back does not appear right, buyer beware and viewing essential as no returns

£200-400
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A WWII period Grana manual wind military issue chromed wristwatch head, lacks broad arrow to dial and back
cover may have a replacement, 34 mm, black dial with subsiduary, the movement numbered KF321, rear cover
number D347986H. Case: lots of signs of wear and scfratching and dents and chome plating missing in several
areas and lugs mishapen, Glass: later Perspex and relatively good condition, Dial: dot hour markers painted
black and luminous sections in hands with some rust spots and some rust to hands, Movement: running well and
overall good just light dirt and marks, Crown: some wear and small dents, Bracelet: none

£300-500

A WWII period Vertex manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" chromed wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial with
subsiduary and having broad arrow, numbered 444 to case, stainless steel rear cover with WWW and broad
arrow and number A 444 and 3513360. Case: lots of plate worn and small dents and scratches, and lugs
mishapen, Glass: later Perspex with some marks, Dial: overall ok and some wear to lumnious markers and also
within hands, some rusty patches to hands, other light marks to dial, Movement: running nicely and only minor
wear and dirt, Crown: stainless steel and with some wear such as scratches and dents, Bracelet: none but with a
canvas later strap

£800-1,200

A WWII period Record manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen style" chromed wristwatch head, 35 mm, black
dial with subsiduary and having number 10034 and broad arrow, case stamped with number 943, the movement
with stamped number 022 K, rear cover with WWW and broad arrow and number L20943 and 538790. Case:
scratched and dents and strange wear to end of lugs and lugs slightly mishapen, Glass: Perspex with minor
scratching, Dial: overall fair and scratch ar 5 and other typical wear, Movement: running well and quite clean just
some wear and minor dirt and rear stainess steel cover with some larger scratches and other wear, Crown: some
wear and dents, Bracelet: none but with a canvas strap

£400-600

A WWII period Eterna manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" stainless steel wristwatch head, 36mm, black
dial with subsiduary and having broad arrow, the movement numbered 3093782, rear cover with broad arrow
and number P 3808 and 3113126. Case: overall fair but some dents and scratches, the lugs are also slightly
bent, Glass: scratched and mostly in a circular fashion, Dial: pitted and and some rust to hands, Movement:
running but will need attention and quite a bit of scratching and some dirt, Crown: appears original and has
typical wear, Bracelet: none

£800-1,200

A WWII period Omega manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" stainless steel wristwatch head, 36 mm, black
dial with subsiduary and having broad arrow, the movement numbered 10302120, rear cover with WWW and
broad arrow and number Y3991 and 10668190, same to inner. Case: typical scratches and dents, fixed lugs
slightly mishapen, rear cover with scratches, Glass: Perspex with small scratches and wear, Dial: small cratches
to centre, numbers 12, 3 and 9 repainted dots and possibly seconds hand and other typical wear, Movement:
running well and overall good just minor dirt and wear, Crown: dents and wear, Bracelet: no

£600-1,000

A WWII period Timor manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" chromed wristwatch head, 36 mm, black dial with
subsiduary and having broad arrow, the movement stamped Cal. 6060 and 15 jewels, rear cover with TIMOR
and broad arrow with WWW and number K 182 and 30082, with inner dust cover. Case: scratched and with
marks and some chrome losses with fixed lugs mishapen and possibly repaired and small blob of solder to lower
lug, rear cover with scratches, Glass: Perspex with some scratches andwear, Dial: notable mark at 3 o'clock and
other typical wear, Movement: runnin well andsome scratches and dirt, Crown: small dents and wear, Bracelet:
none

£500-800

A WWII period Cyma manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" stainless steel wristwatch case front and
movement, 37 mm, black dial with subsiduary and having broad arrow, the movement numbered 380186 and cal
234. Case: scratched and with wear, Glass: Perspex with small scratches, Dial: repainted white seconds hand,
lacks dots for 1 and 5, some rust to hands, quite a bit of wear and luminous paint with wear and possibly redone,
Movement: running well and relatively clean but some scratches and dirt, lacks dust cover and having possibly
replacement later rear cover, viewing advised, Crown: typical wear, Bracelet: none

£200-400
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A WWII period Cyma manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" stainless steel wristwatch case front and
movement, 37 mm, with replacement white enamel dial and a replacement rear cover, the 15 jewel movement
numbered 383741 and cal 234, appears to run, with dust cover, lugs bent and typical wear

£80-120

A WWII period Record manual wind military issue "Dirty Dozen" chromed wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial
with subsiduary and broad arrow, case stamped with number 821, the 15 jewel movement with stamped number
022 K, rear cover with WWW and broad arrow and number L28049 and 545896. Case: scratched and dentsand
several areas of chrome plate missing and lugs slightly mishapen, rear cover with scratches and dents, Glass:
Perspex with scratching, Dial: sadly with repainted humbers and missing seconds hand and hands appear to
have been replaced and other typical wear, Movement: running well and but some wear and scratches and
minor dirt, Crown: possibly replaced and some wear and dents, Bracelet: none

£200-300

A 1970s Hamilton manual wind military issue stainless steel wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial with T in circle
and broad arrow, rear of case with broad arrow and number 523-8290 and W10 6645-99 and 9788/73. Case:
signs of wear and typical useage, Glass: some minor marks, Dial: appears good just typical wear, Movement:
running but not inspected, Crown: some wear, Bracelet: canvas strap

£100-200

A 1970s Hamilton manual wind military issue stainless steel wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial with Geneve
and T in circle and broad arrow, rear of case with broad arrow and number 6bb/5238290 and 1588/73. Case:
signs of wear and light scratches, Glass: some minor marks, Dial: appears good just typical wear, Movement:
running but not inspected, Crown: some wear, Bracelet: canvas strap

£100-200

A mid 20th century Vertex manual wind military issue stainless steel wristwatch head, 32 mm, silvered dial with
subsiduary and having broad arrow, rear cover with worn broad arrow and number 369025. Case: typical wear
such as scratching and dents and rear cover the same, Glass: later Perspex with some marks, Dial: some wear
to numerals and dirt and marks, Movement: running well but some wear and scratches and one possible screw
missing, Crown: some typical wear, Bracelet: none

£50-100

A ¢1970s CWC manual wind military issue stainless steel wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial with centre
seconds and having broad arrow, sadly the rear has had the numbers worn and polished mostly out. Case: with
scratches and typical wear and as metioned numbers not very vsible, Glass: some mnor marks, Dial: good just
some wear to numbers, Movement: not inspected but running, Crown: some wear, Bracelet: none

£80-120

A ¢1970s Roamer Anfibio manual wind military issue stainless steel wristwatch head, 35 mm, black dial with red
and white centre seconds hand, rear cover numbers MOD 520-1120 016. Case: with signs of use such as
scratches and dents, Glass: some maks, Dial: good just minor wear, Movement: running but not inspected,
Crown: with R and some wear, Bracelet: none

£100-200

Six 1980s and later quartz military style wristwatches, including a Seiko, a Constad and four other US examples,
AF (6)
£50-100

Four 1980s and later quartz military issue wristwatches, with an example from CWC, Pulsar, Precista and BWC,
all marked to rear coers, all worn (4)
£150-250

A 1990s MWC quart South African military wristwatch, 35 mm, black dial with centre seconds and having T in
circle, rear cover with Zuid Afrika and numbered 5891-92 and 758. Case: possibly coated as there is some
pitting to rear and some minor wear, Glass: good, Dial: good, Movement: not inspected or running, Crown: good,
Bracelet: canvas strap

£50-100
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Three vintage manual wind US military issue wristwatches, two with black unmarked dials, having stamped
numbers and writing to rear covers, onefrom Waltham and one Bulova, together with a Bulova example stamped
to rear cover with ORD DEPT. U.S.A OF. 93583 (3)

£100-200

Five mid 20th century and later manual wind military style wristwatches, with an example from Helios, Stowa,
hmt, Silvana and Aster, AF (5)
£100-200

Three Timor manual wind military issue chromed wristwatches, each with numbered stainlesssteel backs, two
with ATP, all running but in very worn conditions (3)
£200-300

A mid 20th century Wes End Watch Co automatic military issue stainless steel, 33 mm, black dial with centre
seconds and day and date apertures, rear cover with broad arrow and number H 4702 and 4485, running and
signs of wear

£50-100

Five mid 20th century and later manual wind military style wristwatches, each stamped ATP with numbers to rear
covers, each with silvered unmarked dials (5)
£100-200

Four mid 20th century and later Moeris manual wind military chromed wristwatches, each with stainless steel
stamped ATP and with numbers, al worn and AF but running (4)
£150-250

Four mid 20th century and later manual wind military chromed wristwatches, with an example from Buren, KM,
Helevetia and Leonidas, each with stainless steel stamped with numbers, all worn and AF, three running but not
Leonidas (4)

£80-120

Five mid 20th century and later manual wind military style wristwatches, AF, including a Leonidas, Unitas, a
Cortebert and two others (5)
£60-100

Four mid 20th century and later manual wind military chromed wristwatches, each stamped ATP with numbers to
stainless steel rear covers, each with silvered unmarked dials, all AF but running (4)
£70-100

A late 1970s Omega Automatic gold plated wristwatch, 35mm, with silvered dials having batons and date
aperture, on gold plated Omega bracelet, with box, booklet and service papers from 1990. Case: scratched and
worn. Glass: replaced Perspex with minor marks. Movement: running well and some signs of dirt, numbeed
40565893, rear cover quite dirty and scracthed. Crown: good but may have been replaced in 1990. Bracelet:
scracthed and quite a lot of the plating now worn off, but clasp snaps well

£200-300

A late 1970s Omega Quartz De Ville stainless steel wristwatch, sold with a the original stainless steel bracelet,
34mm case on with white dial having batons and date aperture, on a later black leather strap, with a box, AF,
and partial outer card box with a booklet and guarentee booklet and original invoice dated 1978. Case: some
scratched and small dents. Glass: Appears good, not Omega. Movement: not running, old battery, some dirt,
cover appears good but some small dents and scratched. Crown: Not Omega branded. Bracelet: currently not on
watch but some signs of wear, watch on a worn leather strap with non-Omega buckle. Box: damaged and hinges
loose

£150-250

An early 1970s Omega manual wind stainless steel wristwatch head, 35mm, silvered dial with batons, sold with
guarentee dated 1973 and two booklets. Case: lots of signs of wear including scratching and small dents. Glass:
good and Perspex with Omega logo. Movement: in good condition and quite clean but some marks and dirt and
running well, numbered 32670963, rear cover with scratches and marks. Crown: possibly replaced but is an
Omega and in good condition. Bracelet. no

£150-250
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A ¢1960s Omega manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 33mm with satin dial with Arabic numerals,
Case: scracthes and small dents and lots of signs of wear, Glass: replaced with Perspex with small scratches.
Movement: runing well but not inspected, Crown: Omega with some wear, Bracelet: replaced with expanding
strap

£150-250

A 1970s Omega manual wind 9ct gold ladies wristwatch, 24.5 mm octagonal case on an integrated 9ct gold
bracelet, 36.6g, movement humbered 34566622, with Omega box and papers
£500-700

A c1970s Omega Seamaster Quartz stainless steel lady's wristwatch, 28mm case, with black dial, having date
aperturem on black leather strap with stainless steel Omega buckle clasp, not currently running, overall good but
signs of use such as scratches to case and glass

£60-100

A ¢1990s Omega Seamaster Titane Quartz wristwatch, 31.5mm, with grey dial and date aperture, emblelished in
gold to case, on a stainless steel bracelet, with Omega box, outer card box tatty. Case: scratched and worn and
small dents, Glass: appears good, Movement: not inspected, Crown: original and some wear, Bracelet: lots of
sign of wear and use

£250-350

Three Omage watch boxes and two Longines watch boxes, As Found, one square Omega box, hinge damaged,
and two further long examples, along with a long and a rectangulr Longones examples (5)
£50-100

A 1960s Omega manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 34mm, 27.8g, silvered dial with batons and date
aperture. Case: some minor scratching and small dents, Glass: pitted and minor scratches, Movement: running
well and nice and clean but some minor scratches, Crown: possibly replaced but is an Omega, Bracelet: lacks
strap

£200-300

Two 1980s Omega De Ville quartz stainless steel and gold plated wristwatches, his and hers, 32.5mm and
22mm, not running and the gents version is much more worn, with two bracelet section and a guarantee
£100-200

A ¢1960s Omega manual wind gold cased wristwatch, 33mm, silver dial with batons, appears to run well, on
later brown leather strap, signs of wear and useage such as glass scratched and case marked, movement not
inspected

£200-300

A 1970s Omega manual wind 9ct gold wristwatch head, 33mm, gilt dial with batons, appears to run, engraved to
rear cover, with a Garrard box and outer cardboard box. Case: signs of wear such as scratches and dents,
Glass: replaced Perspex with crack and wear, Movement: not inspected but running, Crown: possibly replaced
by an Omega, some wear, Bracelet: replaced strap

£150-250

An Omega watch box, c1970s, in good condition
£40-60

A group of Omega watch movements, including one Constellation Automatic, dial is 27.7mm and movement is
28mm, appears to run, together with two manual wind gents movements and several ladies examples
£50-100

Two Omega watch boxes, one scruffy example (2)
£40-60

A 1980s Omega Speedmaster 4.5 Automatic stainless steel wrsiwatch, 41.5mm, ref. 176.0012, black dial with
three subsiduary dials and day and date apertures, two push button stopwatch facility, with tachymetre to oiter
bezel, with stainless steel Seamaster back cover and on a later leather strap, with an Omega marroon box.
Case: Some wear and scratching and small denting from useage, Glass: small chip and some scratches,
Movement: Not inspected but is running well, Crown: good but some wear, Bracelet: replaced strap
£1,500-2,500
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A ¢1970s Omega Quartz stainless steel wriswatch, 35mm, silvered dial with batons and date aperture, on a
stainless steel Omega bracelet, appears to run. Case: Signs of wear with scratches and small dents, Glass:
Omega symbol to Perspex with scracthing and wear, Movement: Not inspected, Crown: Appears original OMega
and worn, Bracelet: Slightly loose / baggy with signs pof wear and useage

£100-200

A c1980s Omega Seamaster Quartz gold plated wristwatch heaad, 34mm, gilt dial with batons and date
aperture, stainless steel rear cover, on later strap with spare links. Case: Small dents and scracthing but overall
OK, Glass: small scratches, Movement: Not inspected, Crown: Original but worn, Bracelet: replaced gold plated
example

£80-120

A ¢1960s Tudor manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 32mm, cream dial with numerals and subsiduary,
appears to run, in Rolex hallmarked case, typical wear to case and dial, on a later leather strap
£150-250

A late 1950s Rolex Precision manual wind 9ct gold cased wristwatch head, 32mm with satin dial and part
numerals and subsiduary, appears to run well, typical wear to case and dial and glass, on a later leather strap
£500-1,000
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